eight (8) stories without concrete floor of first level being poured and cured. More precisely, 
before starting erection of level 9, we had to get confirmation from our client that the concrete of 
first floor was cured to up to seventy (70) percent. 

Size 

 Four thousand and six hundred (4,600) tons project. 
 Therefore, high volume of pieces to fabricate and install on site, while meeting our 

client schedule. 

Many different characteristics between the pieces. We had to fabricate: 

 Many (columns, beams) were very heavy and were requiring “heavy shape”